

# Dr. N.G.P. ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Bharathiar University, Coimbatore)

Approved by Government of Tamil Nadu and Accredited by NAAC with A++ Grade (3<sup>rd</sup> Cycle-3.64 CGPA)

Dr. N.G.P. – Kalapatti Road, Coimbatore-641048, Tamil Nadu, India

Web: www.drngpasc.ac.in | Email: info@drngpasc.ac.in | Phone: +91-422-2369100

The Management, Principal, Staff and Students
Solicit your gracious presence
on the occasion of the

# **COLLEGE DAY CELEBRATION**

on April 13, 2023 at 10.30 a.m.

## Thiru. S. SENTHIL VALAVAN

DIRECTOR

Airports Authority of India
Coimbatore International Airport
Coimbatore

has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest

### Dr. NALLA G PALANISWAMI

#### CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

Kovai Medical Center and Hospital Coimbatore

will preside over the function

### Dr. THAVAMANI D PALANISWAMI

**SECRETARY** 

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College Coimbatore

will felicitate the function

**VENUE: NGP CONFERENCE CENTER** 

Dr. N.G.P. ASC Campus, Coimbatore

#### **PROGRAMME**

Date: 13.04.2023 | Time: 10.30 a.m. | Venue: NGP Conference Center

Prayer Song : College Choir

Welcome Address : Dr. O. T. BUVANESWARAN

Chief Executive Officer

Kovai Medical Center Research & Educational Trust

Coimbatore

Annual Report : Dr. S. SARAVANAN

Principal i/c

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College

Coimbatore

Presidential Address : Dr. NALLA G PALANISWAMI

Chairman & Managing Director Kovai Medical Center and Hospital

Coimbatore

Felicitation Address : Dr. THAVAMANI D PALANISWAMI

Secretary

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College

Coimbatore

Chief Guest Address : Thiru, S. SENTHIL VALAVAN

Director

Airports Authority of India

Coimbatore International Airport

Coimbatore

Prize Distribution

Vote of thanks : Dr. P. B. BANUDEVI

Dean - Commerce

Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College

Coimbatore

National Anthem